REG2ON/

EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER

Service Agreements
As of Thursday, June 20, 2013, WASKOM ISD has selected the following services:

Administrative Leadership Cooperative
Administrative Leadership Cooperative
Comprehensive Business/Finance/Funding and Accountability Cooperative

Business/Finance/Operations & Funding/Accountability Cooperative 10%
Discount

Comprehensive Curriculum Cooperative

Comprehensive Core Currculum Services(CSCOPE,ELA/SS,G/T(includes
G/T Student Seminars),Math/Science)

Data Management for Assessment and Curriculum (DMAC)
Class Roster Fee
Option 1 (6 uploads/year)
FormWorks
PDAS
PGP
RTI
SIP
SSI
State Assessment
TAG
TEKScore
Early Childhood Cooperative
Early Childhood Cooperative
Educational Technology - ePower
Option 2 Unitedstreaming Video-on-Demand Only
Fine Arts Cooperative
Fine Arts
Guidance and Counseling Contracted
Guidance and Counseling Contracted

page 1 of 2

$1700.00

$2610.00

$21919.00

$0.00
$511.00
$300.00
$750.00
$800.00
$1500.00
$1500.00
$500.00
$1200.00
$750.00
$1000.00

$250.00

$1881.00

$500.00

$1000.00

6/20/2013



Library Services Cooperative
Library
Online Internet Safety
On-Line Internet Safety
Personnel Services Cooperative
Online Application Consortium
Personnel Cooperative
Purchasing Cooperative
Purchasing Cooperative
Rosetta Stone
Rosetta Stone
School Safety Cooperative
School Safety Cooperative
Superintendent Academy
Superintendent Academy
Title I, Part A - Contracted
Title I, Part A Complete Services Package
TxEIS - Information Management Systems (IMS)
TxEIS Student/TxSuite (includes Sybase V12 upgrade) SSIS
Title Il Bilingual/ESL - SSA
Title Ill Bilingual/ESL - SSA
Title I, Part C - Migrant Education Program SSA
Title |, Part C - Migrant Education Program SSA
Region 7 ESC Head Start / ISD Cooperative Agreement
Head Start

page 2 of 2

$500.00
$298.00

$1489.00
$1400.00

$832.50
$3400.00
$3000.00
$600.00
$4275.00
$12392.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
—

# Glo,®57.50



REGEON7

EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER
The Prame Educoional Solbidion

Region 7 ESC Head Start / ISD Cooperative Agreement
September 1, - August 31,

This agreement indicates the commitment of WASKOM ISD to join the Region 7 ESC Head Start Cooperative
and to assume local district/organization responsibilities as described below. It also defines the
responsibilities of Region 7 Head Start to the cooperative members.

Fee Details and Comments

Head Start/ISD Cooperative Agreement

20 children in 1 class will be served during the school year.

¢ Region 7 Education Service Center shall implement and fulfill the ESC commitments contained in the document(s):
Head Start/ISD Cooperative Agreement .

¢ The local school district/organization shall implement and fulfill the ISD/organization commitments contained in the
document(s):

Head Start/ISD Cooperative Agreement .

Mrs. Elizabeth Abernethy
Name of Executive Director

Name of Superintendent

Signature of Superintendent Signature of Executive Director

Date Date

Please sign and mail this page to:
Region 7 Education Service Center
Attention: Elizabeth Abernethy
1909 North Longview Street
Kilgore, TX 75662

6/20/2013



REGEON/

EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER
The Prerme Educotional Gnbition

Purchasing Cooperative
Interlocal Agreement

This Interlocal Agreement ("Agreement”) is entered into by and between the governmental entities
shown below ("Parties”) in accordance with the Interlocal Cooperation Act, Texas Gov’t Code
791.001 et seq. and Texas Education Code 8.002 et seq. for the term beginning September 1, , and
continuing through August 31, , subject to the terms, rights and duties stated herein. This
Agreement shall automatically renew annually unless either party provides written notice at least
thirty (30) days prior to the end of the existing term. Either party may also terminate the Agreement
at any time upon providing at least thirty (30) days prior written notice to the other party. The district
participation fee will be prorated at the end of the thirty (30) day notice period.

The purpose of the purchasing cooperative is to assist eligible local governmental and educational
entities to secure quality services and products at the best value and in the best interest of the
taxpayers through a competitive procurement process. The purchasing cooperative establishes a
formal process that provides all prospective vendors an opportunity to offer competitive prices and
the best value for necessary goods and services to participating entities.

The participating entity may place orders and make payments directly to a vendor, and is
responsible for a vendor’s compliance with any provisions relating to the quality of items, terms of
delivery, and any other terms and conditions between the vendor and participating entity. All
payments, fees, and disbursements required as a result of participation in the purchasing
cooperative shall be made from current revenues available to the paying party. Each party
represents that this Agreement has been approved by its governing board at a duly constituted and
posted public meeting, and that the persons named below have been duly authorized to execute this
Agreement on behalf of the entity shown.

AGREED:

WASKOM ISD

Participating Entity Contact Person/Title

BY:

Superintendent Date
AGREED:
BY:

Region 7 ESC Executive Director Date

(Note: Return "original" signed page to Region 7.)

Region 7 Education Service Center
Attention: Elizabeth Abernethy
1909 North Longview Street
Kilgore, TX 75662

6/20/2013



REGEON/

EDUC T
The Punme Ecducotionat Sabidion

ATION SERVICE CENTER

Resolution
TO THE REGIONAL PURCHASING COOPERATIVE:

WHEREAS, WASKOM ISD, pursuant to the authority granted by Article 791.011 Interlocal Cooperation Act
as amended desires to participate in described purchasing programs of the Regional Purchasing
Cooperative.

WHEREAS, WASKOM ISD is of the opinion that participation in these programs will be highly beneficial to
the taxpayers of this district through the anticipated savings to be realized;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the WASKOM ISD does request that the Regional Purchasing
Cooperative purchasing program include its stated need for all categories on the Regional Purchasing
Cooperative Program annual contracts; and that is authorized and directed

to sign and deliver all necessary requests and other documents in connection therewith for and on behalf of
WASKOM ISD.

| certify that the following is a true and correct copy of the resolution duly adopted by WASKOM ISD on
6/20/2013, and that the same now appears of record in my office.

President, Board of Trustees Superintendent

In witness thereof, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this
day of year of

BY: Notary Public for the State of Texas

(Note: Return "original” signed page to Region 7.)

Region 7 Education Service Center
Attention: Elizabeth Abernethy
1909 North Longview Street
Kilgore, TX 75662

6/20/2013



