		·		provey
R	EC	]]][[	ON	1
			CE CENT	
The ?	Prime Ei		nal Solut	ion

## Service Agreements

As of Thursday, June 20, 2013, WASKOM ISD has selected the following services:			
Administrative Leadership Cooperative			
Administrative Leadership Cooperative	\$1700.00		
Comprehensive Business/Finance/Funding and Accountability Cooperative			
Business/Finance/Operations & Funding/Accountability Cooperative 10% Discount	\$2610.00		
Comprehensive Curriculum Cooperative			
Comprehensive Core Currculum Services(CSCOPE,ELA/SS,G/T(includes G/T Student Seminars),Math/Science)	\$21919.00		
Data Management for Assessment and Curriculum (DMAC)			
Class Roster Fee	\$0.00		
Option 1 (6 uploads/year)	\$511.00		
FormWorks	\$300.00		
PDAS	\$750.00		
PGP	\$800.00		
RTI	\$1500.00		
SIP	\$1500.00		
SSI	\$500.00		
State Assessment	\$1200.00		
TAG	\$750.00		
TEKScore	\$1000.00		
Early Childhood Cooperative			
Early Childhood Cooperative	\$250.00		
Educational Technology - ePower			
Option 2 Unitedstreaming Video-on-Demand Only	\$1881.00		
Fine Arts Cooperative			
Fine Arts	\$500.00		
Guidance and Counseling Contracted			
Guidance and Counseling Contracted	\$1000.00		

Library Services Cooperative			
Library	\$500.00		
Online Internet Safety			
On-Line Internet Safety	\$298.00		
Personnel Services Cooperative			
Online Application Consortium	\$1489.00		
Personnel Cooperative	\$1400.00		
Purchasing Cooperative			
Purchasing Cooperative	\$832.50		
Rosetta Stone			
Rosetta Stone	\$3400.00		
School Safety Cooperative			
School Safety Cooperative	\$3000.00		
Superintendent Academy			
Superintendent Academy	\$600.00		
Title I, Part A - Contracted			
Title I, Part A Complete Services Package	\$4275.00		
TxEIS - Information Management Systems (IMS)			
TxEIS Student/TxSuite (includes Sybase V12 upgrade) SSIS	\$12392.00		
Title III Bilingual/ESL - SSA			
Title III Bilingual/ESL - SSA	\$0.00		
Title I, Part C - Migrant Education Program SSA			
Title I, Part C - Migrant Education Program SSA	\$0.00		
Region 7 ESC Head Start / ISD Cooperative Agreement			
Head Start	\$0.00		
·			

# 66,857.50



# Region 7 ESC Head Start / ISD Cooperative Agreement September 1, - August 31,

This agreement indicates the commitment of WASKOM ISD to join the Region 7 ESC Head Start Cooperative and to assume local district/organization responsibilities as described below. It also defines the responsibilities of Region 7 Head Start to the cooperative members.

#### Fee Details and Comments

#### Head Start/ISD Cooperative Agreement

20 children in 1 class will be served during the school year.

- Region 7 Education Service Center shall implement and fulfill the ESC commitments contained in the document(s): Head Start/ISD Cooperative Agreement.
- The local school district/organization shall implement and fulfill the ISD/organization commitments contained in the document(s):

Head Start/ISD Cooperative Agreement .

Name of Superintendent

Signature of Superintendent

Date

Mrs. Elizabeth Abernethy

Name of Executive Director

Signature of Executive Director

Date

Please sign and mail this page to: Region 7 Education Service Center Attention: Elizabeth Abernethy 1909 North Longview Street Kilgore, TX 75662

6/20/2013



### Purchasing Cooperative Interlocal Agreement

This Interlocal Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into by and between the governmental entities shown below ("Parties") in accordance with the Interlocal Cooperation Act, Texas Gov't Code 791.001 et seq. and Texas Education Code 8.002 et seq. for the term beginning September 1, , and continuing through August 31, , subject to the terms, rights and duties stated herein. This Agreement shall automatically renew annually unless either party provides written notice at least thirty (30) days prior to the end of the existing term. Either party may also terminate the Agreement at any time upon providing at least thirty (30) days prior written notice to the other party. The district participation fee will be prorated at the end of the thirty (30) day notice period.

The purpose of the purchasing cooperative is to assist eligible local governmental and educational entities to secure quality services and products at the best value and in the best interest of the taxpayers through a competitive procurement process. The purchasing cooperative establishes a formal process that provides all prospective vendors an opportunity to offer competitive prices and the best value for necessary goods and services to participating entities.

The participating entity may place orders and make payments directly to a vendor, and is responsible for a vendor's compliance with any provisions relating to the quality of items, terms of delivery, and any other terms and conditions between the vendor and participating entity. All payments, fees, and disbursements required as a result of participation in the purchasing cooperative shall be made from current revenues available to the paying party. Each party represents that this Agreement has been approved by its governing board at a duly constituted and posted public meeting, and that the persons named below have been duly authorized to execute this Agreement on behalf of the entity shown.

AGREED:

WASKOM ISD

Participating Entity

Contact Person/Title

Date

BY:\_\_\_

Superintendent

AGREED:

BY:

Region 7 ESC Executive Director

Date

### (Note: Return "original" signed page to Region 7.)

Region 7 Education Service Center Attention: Elizabeth Abernethy 1909 North Longview Street Kilgore, TX 75662



## Resolution

### TO THE REGIONAL PURCHASING COOPERATIVE:

WHEREAS, WASKOM ISD, pursuant to the authority granted by Article 791.011 Interlocal Cooperation Act as amended desires to participate in described purchasing programs of the Regional Purchasing Cooperative.

WHEREAS, WASKOM ISD is of the opinion that participation in these programs will be highly beneficial to the taxpayers of this district through the anticipated savings to be realized;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the WASKOM ISD does request that the Regional Purchasing Cooperative purchasing program include its stated need for all categories on the Regional Purchasing Cooperative Program annual contracts; and that \_\_\_\_\_\_ is authorized and directed to sign and deliver all necessary requests and other documents in connection therewith for and on behalf of WASKOM ISD.

I certify that the following is a true and correct copy of the resolution duly adopted by WASKOM ISD on 6/20/2013, and that the same now appears of record in my office.

President, Board of Trustees

Superintendent

In witness thereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_year of \_\_\_\_\_\_

BY: Notary Public for the State of Texas

(Note: Return "original" signed page to Region 7.)

Region 7 Education Service Center Attention: Elizabeth Abernethy 1909 North Longview Street Kilgore, TX 75662

6/20/2013